FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: GLENN MICHAEL DICK

Date of death: 13 FEBRUARY 2023

Last known residential address of deceased: UNIT 19, 103 HAROLD STREET

HIGHGATE WA 6003

*Address in Will: UNIT 19, 103 HAROLD STREET

HIGHGATE WA 6003

*Date of Will: 27 JANUARY 2023

*Executor named in Will: LEWIS MARTIN EPIS

Full name of applicant: LEWIS MARTIN EPIS

Address of applicant: UNIT 8, 143 RAILWAY PARADE

MOUNT LAWLEY WA 6050

Relationship of applicant to deceased: HUSBAND

Estate of: GLENN MICHAEL DICK DX:

Applicant/Firm name: McLeods Lawyers Tel: 08 9383 3133

Address: 112 Swan Street, Guildford WA 6935 Email: tcolfer@mcleods.com.au

PO Box 45, Guildford WA 6055 Practitioner: FD Grgich

*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

FIONA GRGICH
McLEODS LAWYERS

Address for service:

112 SWAN STREET GUILDFORD WA 6055

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a:

RESEAL OF A GRANT OF PROBATE ISSUED BY THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA DATED 14/04/2023 – PRO/1881/2023.

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.